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Profile of Use-of-force Incidents received Between Jan 1, 2017 and Dec 31, 2017
Total number of use-of-force incidents (including those in BlueTeam and not yet released
into 1APro): 192

Number of use-of-force incidents in BlueTeam and not yet released: 2

Total number of officers involved: 335

Type of force tally:

Effective Not effective
Type of force # % # % Total #
Taser - X2 17 94% 1 6% 18
Canine Apprehension 12 92% 1 8% 13
OC - Applied 3 50% 3 50% 6
Taser - M26 3 60% 2 40% 5
Pressure Points 7 50% 7 50% 14
Transporters 5 71% 2 29% 7
Firearm - Discharge 6 100% 0 0% 6
Weapon of Necessity 4 67% 2 33% 6
Soft Empty Hand Control 114 48% 125 52% 239
Verbal Direction 14 5% 279 95% 293
Striking Techniques 53 75% 18 25% 71
Firearm - Display 5 26% 14 74% 19
Take Downs 75 81% 18 19% 93
Impact Weapon - Applied 5 83% 1 17% 6
Taser - X26P 8 50% 8 50% 16
OC - Displayed 1 33% 2 67% 3
Taser - X26 11 52% 10 48% 21
Hard Empty Hand Control 25 60% 17 40% 42
Presence - Uniformed 10 3% 302 97% 312
Other 0 0% 2 100% 2
Restraint Devices 159 94% 11 6% 170
Citizen resistance tally:
Reason Count Percent of total
) 2-Verbal Non-Compliance 153 29%
3-Passive Resistance 117 22%
0-No Resistance Offered 7 1%
1-Psychological Intimidation 53 10%
5-Active Aggression 67 13%
4-Defensive Resistance 123 23%
6-Aggravated Active Aggression 11 2%
Total 531
Citizen condition tally:
Condition or injury Count Percent of total
) back injury 1 0%
back pain 1 0%

Baker Acted 1 0%
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bruise on right eye 1 0%
Evaluated /7 No Injury 37 16%
GBH / Death 2 1%
K-9 apprehension 1 0%
laceration on head 1 0%
Medical Assistance Refused 22 10%
Medical Facility Admitted 4 2%
No Treatment Required 42 19%
OC Decontamination 3 1%
puncture near left rib cage 1 0%
Request transport to Hospit 1 0%
scrapes on left elbow 1 0%
scrapes on right cheekbone 1 0%
scratch on knee 1 0%
scratch on left hamstring 1 0%
scratch on right elbow 1 0%
Treated at Hospital 53 23%
Treated at Jail 9 4%
Treated on scene by Deputy 2 1%
Treated on Scene by EMS 35 15%
Unknown 4 2%
Total 226

Citizen arrested in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

Count Percent of total
No 37 19%
Yes 155 81%
Total 192

Tally of charges against involved citizens::

Charge Count Percent of total
Felony 102 45%
Misdemeanor 102 45%
No Charges 24 11%

Total 228
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Citizen was injured in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):
Count Percent of total
No 72 38%
Yes 120 63%
Total 192
Citizen taken to hospital in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):
Count Percent of total
No 128 67%
Yes 64 33%
Total 192
Officer injuries tally:
Condition Count Percent of total
" abrasion to left elbow 1 0%
blood exposure 2 1%
knee pain 1 0%
left wrist 1 0%
Minor, treated by Deputy 1 0%
No Injury 286 89%
No treatment needed 1 0%
PAIN IN RIGHT SHOULDER 1 0%
Right hand, pain and swollen 1 0%
scrapes arms, head 1 0%
scratches/scrapes 1 0%
Self treatment 1 0%
Treated at Hospital 7 2%
Treated at Jail 1 0%
Treated on scene by Deputy 12 4%
Treated on scene by EMS 4 1%
TREATED SELF 1 0%
Total 323

Officer injured in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):
Count Percent of total

No 164 85%
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Yes 28

Total 192

15%

Officer taken to hospital in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

Count

" No 188
Yes 4
Total 192

Reason for use-of-force:
Reason

" Defense of Others
Effect Arrest
Effect Lawful Command
Other

Prevent an Escape

Restrain for Inmate Safety

Self Defense
To prevent injury
To quell a disturbance

Total

Type of service being rendered at time of use-of-force:

Service type

Baker Act

Call for Service
Citizen Contact
Domestic Disturbance
Felony Vehicle Stop
Officer Initiated
Other

Reactive

Traffic Stop
Warrant Service

Total

Percent of total

98%

2%

Count
22
63
5
28
4

20

24
17

192

Count

121

33

2

192

Percent of total
2%
63%
17%
1%
3%
3%
6%
4%

1%

Percent of total
11%
33%
3%
15%
2%
10%
4%
1%
13%

9%
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Average age of involved Citizens:36

Report date range criteria: Incidents received Between Jan 1, 2017 and Dec 31, 2017

Report name: Use of Force stats

Report run on: Jan 03, 2023 at 13:18 by Admin Asst Heather Mohan



