## Profile of Use-of-force Incidents received Between Jan 1, 2017 and Dec 31, 2017

Total number of use-of-force incidents (including those in BlueTeam and not yet released into IAPro): 192

Number of use-of-force incidents in BlueTeam and not yet released: 2

Type of force tally:

Total number of officers involved: 335

	Effe	ctive	Not	effective	
Type of force	#	%	#	%	Total #
Taser - X2	17	94%	1	6%	18
Canine Apprehension	12	92%	1	8%	13
OC - Applied	3	50%	3	50%	6
Taser - M26	3	60%	2	40%	5
Pressure Points	7	50%	7	50%	14
Transporters	5	71%	2	29%	7
Firearm - Discharge	6	100%	0	0%	6
Weapon of Necessity	4	67%	2	33%	6
Soft Empty Hand Control	114	48%	125	52%	239
Verbal Direction	14	5%	279	95%	293
Striking Techniques	53	75%	18	25%	71
Firearm - Display	5	26%	14	74%	19
Take Downs	75	81%	18	19%	93
Impact Weapon - Applied	5	83%	1	17%	6
Taser - X26P	8	50%	8	50%	16
OC - Displayed	1	33%	2	67%	3
Taser - X26	11	52%	10	48%	21
Hard Empty Hand Control	25	60%	17	40%	42
Presence - Uniformed	10	3%	302	97%	312
Other	0	0%	2	100%	2
Restraint Devices	159	94%	11	6%	170

#### Citizen resistance tally:

	Reason	Count	Percent of total
:	2-Verbal Non-Compliance	153	29%
	3-Passive Resistance	117	22%
	0-No Resistance Offered	7	1%
	1-Psychological Intimidation	53	10%
	5-Active Aggression	67	13%
	4-Defensive Resistance	123	23%
	6-Aggravated Active Aggression	11	2%
	Total	531	

## Citizen condition tally:

Condition or injury	Count	Percent of total
: back injury	1	0%
back pain	1	0%
Baker Acted	1	0%

bruise on right eye	1	0%
Evaluated / No Injury	37	16%
GBH / Death	2	1%
K-9 apprehension	1	0%
laceration on head	1	0%
Medical Assistance Refused	22	10%
Medical Facility Admitted	4	2%
No Treatment Required	42	19%
OC Decontamination	3	1%
puncture near left rib cage	1	0%
Request transport to Hospit	1	0%
scrapes on left elbow	1	0%
scrapes on right cheekbone	1	0%
scratch on knee	1	0%
scratch on left hamstring	1	0%
scratch on right elbow	1	0%
Treated at Hospital	53	23%
Treated at Jail	9	4%
Treated on scene by Deputy	2	1%
Treated on Scene by EMS	35	15%
Unknown	4	2%
Total	226	

# Citizen arrested in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

	Count	Percent of total
: No	37	19%
Yes	155	81%
Total	192	

## Tally of charges against involved citizens::

	Charge	Count	Percent of total
:	Felony	102	45%
	Misdemeanor	102	45%
	No Charges	24	11%
	Total	228	

## Citizen was injured in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

	Count	Percent of total
: No	72	38%
Yes	120	63%
Total	192	

## Citizen taken to hospital in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

	Count	Percent of total
: No	128	67%
Yes	64	33%
Total	192	

# Officer injuries tally:

Condition:	Count	Percent of total
abrasion to left elbow	1	0%
blood exposure	2	1%
knee pain	1	0%
left wrist	1	0%
Minor, treated by Deputy	1	0%
No Injury	286	89%
No treatment needed	1	0%
PAIN IN RIGHT SHOULDER	1	0%
Right hand, pain and swollen	1	0%
scrapes arms, head	1	0%
scratches/scrapes	1	0%
Self treatment	1	0%
Treated at Hospital	7	2%
Treated at Jail	1	0%
Treated on scene by Deputy	12	4%
Treated on scene by EMS	4	1%
TREATED SELF	1	0%
Total	323	

## Officer injured in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

	Count	Percent of total
:		
No	164	85%

Yes	28	15%
Total	192	

## Officer taken to hospital in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

_	Count	Percent of total
: No	188	98%
Yes	4	2%
Total	192	

## Reason for use-of-force:

	Reason	Count	Percent of total
:	Defense of Others	4	2%
	Effect Arrest	121	63%
	Effect Lawful Command	33	17%
	Other	2	1%
	Prevent an Escape	6	3%
	Restrain for Inmate Safety	5	3%
	Self Defense	11	6%
	To prevent injury	8	4%
	To quell a disturbance	2	1%
	Total	192	

## Type of service being rendered at time of use-of-force:

Service type	Count	Percent of total
: Baker Act	22	11%
Call for Service	63	33%
Citizen Contact	5	3%
Domestic Disturbance	28	15%
Felony Vehicle Stop	4	2%
Officer Initiated	20	10%
Other	8	4%
Reactive	1	1%
Traffic Stop	24	13%
Warrant Service	17	9%
Total	192	

Page: 5

Average age of involved Citizens:36

Report date range criteria: Incidents received Between Jan 1, 2017 and Dec 31, 2017

Report name: Use of Force stats

Report run on: Jan 03, 2023 at 13:18 by Admin Asst Heather Mohan